

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr K Wright

**Respondent:** Classico Italiano Ltd (In Creditors Voluntary Liquidation)

Heard at: Leeds (by CVP)
On: 21 April 2022

**Before:** Employment Judge Anderson

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Did not attend and was not represented

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. Having considered the written documentation provided by the Claimant, including a copy of the contract, and hearing evidence from him under oath, and upon the Tribunal having received confirmation that the liquidators do not intend to defend the claim, the judgment of the Tribunal is that the complaint of breach of contract is well founded and succeeds.
- 2. The Respondent shall pay the Claimant the sum of £7,666.64 (gross). The Claimant is responsible for the payment of any tax and national insurance.

Employment Judge Anderson 21 April 2022

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 27 April 2022